

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 6751 of 2021****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 9559 of 2021****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17049 of 2021****With****R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17203 of 2021**

=====

MUKESHBHAI LALUBHAI VASAVA & ORS.**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.**

=====

Appearance:**MR ZUBIN F BHARDA(159) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3****DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR**Date : 06/09/2024
COMMON ORAL ORDER**

Perusing the office note placed in the present matters, it appears that though learned advocates / litigants were directed to remove office objections in the matters which were filed during the COVID-19 pandemic period within a period of 90 days from the date of the issuance of notice dated 05.04.2024, till date office objections have not been removed. Hence, present matters are placed by the Registry before this Court.

In the interest of justice, as a last chance, time of ONE WEEK is granted to remove the office objections failing which matters shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution without referring the matter/s to the Court.

In matters, where interim relief has been granted, same shall continue for a period of one week from today.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

Ajay